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226 players from 35 countries .

Tournament history (/en/tournament_types/2)

 (http://www.ipttc.org/medals/full_size/1990_Assen.jpg)

Table of medals

Rank Country 1 2 3

1  Germany (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/1) 14 4 9

2  France (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/2) 7 6 8

3  Austria (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/3) 4 4 6

View full table (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries)

Men's open singles in wheelchair
1  Gold KREIDEL Thomas (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/736) (GERMANY)
2  Silver DEMPSEY Michael (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1931) (USA)
3  Bronze TISSERANT Guy (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/551) (FRANCE)
3  Bronze KOLB R (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/727) (GERMANY)

Men's open singles standing
1  Gold JOKINEN Kimmo (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/495) (FINLAND)
2  Silver CHEDEAU Claude (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3217) (FRANCE)
3  Bronze GERKE M (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3225) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze SEIDENFELD Mitchell (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1942) (USA)

Men's singles class 1

user
Hervorheben



1  Gold LAUNONEN Matti (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/484) (FINLAND)
2  Silver ROSENAST H (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3511) (SWITZERLAND)
3  Bronze JENSSEN Dieter (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/693) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze ZUMKEHR Rolf (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1707) (SWITZERLAND)

Men's singles class 2
1  Gold HASSLER Bruno (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3434) (GERMANY)
2  Silver SIMENSEN S (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3487) (NORWAY)
3  Bronze HAJEK Rudolf (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/101) (AUSTRIA)
3  Bronze SCHARF Gerhard (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/98) (AUSTRIA)

Men's singles class 3
1  Gold ALTEDORFER Fritz (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/106) (AUSTRIA)
2  Silver PEETERS Michel (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/536) (FRANCE)
3  Bronze DOLLMANN Manfred (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/113) (AUSTRIA)
3  Bronze KUIJALA Kari (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/488) (FINLAND)

Men's singles class 4
1  Gold KREIDEL Thomas (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/736) (GERMANY)
2  Silver SUTTER Christian (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1711) (AUSTRIA)
3  Bronze MANDL Franz (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/120) (AUSTRIA)
3  Bronze BENEDETTI Bruno (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/540) (FRANCE)

Men's singles class 5
1  Gold BOLLDEN Ernst (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1762) (SWEDEN)
2  Silver IP Sui Lam (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/819) (HONG KONG)
3  Bronze TISSERANT Guy (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/551) (FRANCE)
3  Bronze CUNNINGHAM Michael (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/944) (IRELAND)

Men's singles class 6
1  Gold SCHMIDT Rainer (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/757) (GERMANY)
2  Silver KERSTEN Harold (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1422) (NETHERLANDS)
3  Bronze STROMSTEDT Peter (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4527) (SWEDEN)
3  Bronze NIELSEN Brian (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/420) (DENMARK)

Men's singles class 7
1  Gold WOLLMERT Jochen (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/764) (GERMANY)
2  Silver VOSSEN Theu (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3259) (NETHERLANDS)
3  Bronze KURFESS Thomas (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/765) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze GLICKMAN Zeev (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1015) (ISRAEL)

Men's singles class 8
1  Gold SEIDENFELD Mitchell (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1942) (USA)
2  Silver GAROFALO Thierry (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/564) (FRANCE)
3  Bronze SCHMITT Tomas (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/772) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze RAKIC Dragan (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/335) (YUGOSLAVIA)

Men's singles class 9
1  Gold KNABE M (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3228) (GERMANY)
2  Silver JOKINEN Kimmo (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/495) (FINLAND)
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3  Bronze YALDA Mohammad (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4534) (IRAN)
3  Bronze VILAPLANA Joaquin (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4535) (SPAIN)

Men's singles class 10
1  Gold GERKE M (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3225) (GERMANY)
2  Silver CHEDEAU Claude (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3217) (FRANCE)
3  Bronze DIMITRIJEVIC Svetislav (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4536) (YUGOSLAVIA)
3  Bronze DE LA BOURDONNAYE Gilles (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/567) (FRANCE)

Men's teams class 1
1  Gold ROSENAST H (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3511) (SWITZERLAND)
1  Gold ZUMKEHR Rolf (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1707) (SWITZERLAND)
2  Silver KIRCHHOFF Ralf (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/2299) (GERMANY)
2  Silver JENSSEN Dieter (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/693) (GERMANY)

Men's teams class 2
1  Gold SCHARF Gerhard (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/98) (AUSTRIA)
1  Gold HAJEK Rudolf (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/101) (AUSTRIA)
2  Silver SIMENSEN S (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3487) (NORWAY)
2  Silver STENBERG J-e (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3488) (NORWAY)
3  Bronze POHLE U (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/708) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze HASSLER Bruno (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3434) (GERMANY)

Men's teams class 3
1  Gold DOLLMANN Manfred (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/113) (AUSTRIA)
1  Gold ALTEDORFER Fritz (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/106) (AUSTRIA)
2  Silver HATTON Daniel (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3429) (FRANCE)
2  Silver PEETERS Michel (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/536) (FRANCE)
3  Bronze KUIJALA Kari (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/488) (FINLAND)
3  Bronze LAUNONEN Matti (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/484) (FINLAND)
3  Bronze DORR W (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/731) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze KOLB R (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/727) (GERMANY)

Men's teams class 4
1  Gold SMARRAZZO Salvatore (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/122) (AUSTRIA)
1  Gold SUTTER Christian (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1711) (AUSTRIA)
1  Gold MANDL Franz (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/120) (AUSTRIA)
2  Silver KUEHNER Rainer (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4545) (GERMANY)
2  Silver KREIDEL Thomas (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/736) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze CHAN Arnie (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/627) (GREAT BRITAIN)
3  Bronze CLAYTON Philip (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4544) (GREAT BRITAIN)
3  Bronze LORENT Robert (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/166) (BELGIUM)
3  Bronze GHION Dimitri (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/175) (BELGIUM)

Men's teams class 5
1  Gold GAUDUCHEAU Michel (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3428) (FRANCE)
1  Gold TISSERANT Guy (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/551) (FRANCE)
2  Silver IP Sui Lam (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/819) (HONG KONG)
2  Silver KWONG Kam Shing (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/818) (HONG KONG)
3  Bronze SCOTT (AOUT UNTIL 05/2017) Andre (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1932) (USA)
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3  Bronze DEMPSEY Michael (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1931) (USA)
3  Bronze GUSTAVSSON Jan Krister (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1760) (SWEDEN)
3  Bronze BOLLDEN Ernst (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1762) (SWEDEN)

Men's teams class 6-7
1  Gold WOLLMERT Jochen (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/764) (GERMANY)
1  Gold KURFESS Thomas (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/765) (GERMANY)
1  Gold STELZNER W (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/761) (GERMANY)
1  Gold SCHMIDT Rainer (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/757) (GERMANY)
2  Silver NIELSEN Brian (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/420) (DENMARK)
2  Silver LUNDSTEEN K (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3194) (DENMARK)
3  Bronze VOSSEN Theu (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3259) (NETHERLANDS)
3  Bronze KERSTEN Harold (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1422) (NETHERLANDS)
3  Bronze KOOSTRA Jan (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4537) (NETHERLANDS)

Men's teams class 8
1  Gold GAROFALO Thierry (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/564) (FRANCE)
1  Gold LESEUR Roland (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3219) (FRANCE)
2  Silver LECHNER F (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3229) (GERMANY)
2  Silver HORSCH W (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3227) (GERMANY)
2  Silver SCHMITT Tomas (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/772) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze YOUNG David (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4530) (GREAT BRITAIN)
3  Bronze HOPE David (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/642) (GREAT BRITAIN)
3  Bronze LARSSON Th (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3286) (SWEDEN)
3  Bronze ERIKSSON Johnny (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1765) (SWEDEN)

Men's teams class 9
1  Gold KNABE M (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3228) (GERMANY)
1  Gold TOLLWERTH H (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3232) (GERMANY)
1  Gold SCHMANDT Andre (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/775) (GERMANY)
2  Silver WALZL Eberhard (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4524) (ITALY)
2  Silver FURLAN Andrea (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1096) (ITALY)
3  Bronze KANTONEN P (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3216) (FINLAND)
3  Bronze JOKINEN Kimmo (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/495) (FINLAND)
3  Bronze ZIJDA Rein (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1431) (NETHERLANDS)
3  Bronze LONDO Marc (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3257) (NETHERLANDS)

Men's teams class 10
1  Gold DE LA BOURDONNAYE Gilles (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/567) (FRANCE)
1  Gold CHEDEAU Claude (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3217) (FRANCE)
1  Gold ROINE Philippe (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/569) (FRANCE)
2  Silver GERKE M (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3225) (GERMANY)
2  Silver VAHLE M (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/783) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze RAKIC Dragan (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/335) (YUGOSLAVIA)
3  Bronze DIMITRIJEVIC Svetislav (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4536) (YUGOSLAVIA)
3  Bronze VESTLING Mikael (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1773) (SWEDEN)
3  Bronze AXELSSON Th (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1777) (SWEDEN)

Women's open singles in wheelchair
1  Gold SIKORA-WEINMANN Monika (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/680) (GERMANY)



2  Silver KIRCHMAIR Gabiele (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4525) (AUSTRIA)
3  Bronze NARDELLI Marisa (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1032) (ITALY)
3  Bronze FUNG Yuet Wah (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/803) (HONG KONG)

Women's open singles standing
1  Gold DARVAND Bernadette (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/2660) (FRANCE)
2  Silver BORRE Ingrid (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/150) (BELGIUM)
3  Bronze SEVIN Michelle (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/518) (FRANCE)
3  Bronze LUNDGENS-STRACHE U (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3230) (GERMANY)

Women's singles class 1-2
1  Gold LAFAYE Isabelle (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/500) (FRANCE)
2  Silver AL BARGOUTHI Maha (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1122) (JORDAN)
3  Bronze FALMBIGL Leopoldine (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/89) (AUSTRIA)

Women's singles class 3
1  Gold LAMSBACH Ruth (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3438) (GERMANY)
2  Silver PAARDEKAM Jolanda (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1416) (NETHERLANDS)
3  Bronze BECK Valerie (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/583) (GREAT BRITAIN)
3  Bronze CALLANAN S (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3447) (IRELAND)

Women's singles class 4
1  Gold WENINGER Christiane (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/678) (GERMANY)
2  Silver KIRCHMAIR Gabiele (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4525) (AUSTRIA)
3  Bronze SIKORA-WEINMANN Monika (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/680) (GERMANY)
3  Bronze JOHNSON Jennifer Ellen (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1911) (USA)

Women's singles class 5
1  Gold FUNG Yuet Wah (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/803) (HONG KONG)
2  Silver ZAUGG Rosa (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/2663) (SWITZERLAND)
3  Bronze FETZ Hildegard (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4542) (AUSTRIA)
3  Bronze TERRANOVA Terese (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1912) (USA)

Women's singles class 8
1  Gold BORRE Ingrid (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/150) (BELGIUM)
2  Silver VAN DEN HOEK Ilonka (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4538) (NETHERLANDS)
3  Bronze CRETUAL Evelyne (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3218) (FRANCE)
3  Bronze THIERRY Martine (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/510) (FRANCE)

Women's singles class 9
1  Gold DARVAND Bernadette (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/2660) (FRANCE)
2  Silver ANDERSSON Marie Louise (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4526) (SWEDEN)
3  Bronze PEDERSEN Lis (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4532) (DENMARK)
3  Bronze VAN ROSSUM Ingrid (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4533) (NETHERLANDS)

Women's singles class 10
1  Gold MEEUS Patricia (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3258) (NETHERLANDS)
2  Silver ERDEI I (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/839) (HUNGARY)
3  Bronze SEVIN Michelle (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/518) (FRANCE)
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Women's teams class 3
1  Gold MOST Birgit (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4541) (GERMANY)
1  Gold LAMSBACH Ruth (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3438) (GERMANY)
2  Silver SASVARINE-PAULIK Ilona (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/830) (HUNGARY)
2  Silver PUSZTAFINE J (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3444) (HUNGARY)
3  Bronze STYNES Esther (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/918) (IRELAND)
3  Bronze CALLANAN S (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3447) (IRELAND)
3  Bronze HENDRA Angela (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4540) (IRELAND)

Women's teams class 4-5
1  Gold SIKORA-WEINMANN Monika (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/680) (GERMANY)
1  Gold WENINGER Christiane (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/678) (GERMANY)
1  Gold SCHLENSOK G (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3441) (GERMANY)
1  Gold SCHIPPMANN Beate (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/669) (GERMANY)
2  Silver KIRCHMAIR Gabiele (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4525) (AUSTRIA)
2  Silver FETZ Hildegard (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4542) (AUSTRIA)
3  Bronze BLANC Jacqueline (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1705) (SWITZERLAND)
3  Bronze ZAUGG Rosa (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/2663) (SWITZERLAND)
3  Bronze JOHNSON Jennifer Ellen (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1911) (USA)
3  Bronze TERRANOVA Terese (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/1912) (USA)

Women's teams class 8-9
1  Gold ODEIDE-SIMIAN Claire (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/516) (FRANCE)
1  Gold THIERRY Martine (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/510) (FRANCE)
1  Gold DARVAND Bernadette (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/2660) (FRANCE)
2  Silver ANDERSSON Marie Louise (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4526) (SWEDEN)
2  Silver BRASK Marie (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4539) (SWEDEN)
3  Bronze VAN DEN HOEK Ilonka (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4538) (NETHERLANDS)
3  Bronze VAN ROSSUM Ingrid (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4533) (NETHERLANDS)

Women's teams class 10
1  Gold MEEUS Patricia (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3258) (NETHERLANDS)
1  Gold HENDRIKS Diane (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/4523) (NETHERLANDS)
2  Silver SEVIN Michelle (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/518) (FRANCE)
2  Silver CRETUAL Evelyne (/en/tournaments/291/player_results/3218) (FRANCE)
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(/)  (/en/tournaments/291)

Rank Country 1 2 3

1  Germany (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/1) 14 4 9

2  France (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/2) 7 6 8

3  Austria (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/3) 4 4 6

4  Netherlands (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/4) 2 4 4

5  Finland (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/5) 2 1 3

6  Sweden (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/6) 1 2 4

7  Switzerland (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/7) 1 2 2

8  Hong Kong (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/8) 1 2 1

9  USA (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/9) 1 1 5

10  Belgium (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/10) 1 1 1

11  Norway (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/12) 2

11  Hungary (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/11) 2

13  Denmark (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/13) 1 2

14  Italy (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/14) 1 1

15  Jordan (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/15) 1

16  Yugoslavia (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/18) 3

16  Ireland (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/17) 3

16  Great Britain (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/16) 3

19  Spain (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/19) 1

19  Iran (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/20) 1

19  Israel (/en/tournaments/291/medal_summaries/21) 1
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